



101080084/02

TRIBEMIN Tablets

PATIENT PACKAGE INSERT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PHARMACISTS' REGULATIONS (PREPARATIONS) - 1986
This medicine should be taken only as directed by the physician
Read this leaflet carefully in its entirety before using this medicine

Composition:

Each tablet contains:
Thiamine HCl (Vitamin B₁) 100 mg
Pyridoxine HCl (Vitamin B₆) 250 mg
Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B₁₂) 250 mcg

Inactive ingredients:

Powders, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Magnesium Stearate, Colloidal Silicon Dioxide, Eudragit L, Titanium Dioxide, Red Lake No. 3, Polyethylene Glycol 8000, Polysorbate 80, Dibutyl Sebacate

Indications:

This medicine is intended as a vitamin supplement from group B.

For treatment of neurologic pains and metabolic disorders as recommended by the physician.

When not to use this medicine?

Do not use if you are sensitive to any of the components of this medicine.
Do not use if you are suffering from Leber's disease (hereditary optic nerve atrophy).

Do not start to use this medicine without first consulting your physician:

If you are pregnant or breastfeeding.

Warnings:

Do not use this medicine frequently or for a prolonged period without consulting a physician.
If you are sensitive to any kind of food or drugs inform your physician before taking this medicine.
Use of an excessive dose may cause harm to the nervous system.

Drug interactions:

If you are taking another drug concomitantly, or if you have just finished treatment with another medicine, inform the treating physician in order to prevent hazards or inefficacy arising from drug interactions, especially for drugs of the following groups: levodopa (for Parkinson's).

Side effects:
In addition to the desired effect of the medicine, adverse reactions may occur during the course of taking this medicine.

Side effects that require special attention:
Skin irritation or eruption: stop treatment and refer to your physician.

If at any time you experience side effects that are not mentioned in this leaflet or if you feel an adverse change in your general well-being, consult your physician immediately.

Dosage:

Dosage only as directed by the physician.
Unless otherwise directed by the physician, the recommended dosage is:
1-2 tablets a day.

Do not exceed the recommended dose.
This medicine is not usually intended for children and infants under 6 years of age.

Prevent poisoning!

This medicine, like all medicines, should be kept in a closed cupboard, out of the reach of children and/or infants in order to prevent poisoning.

If you took an overdose or if a child accidentally swallowed some of the medicine, go immediately to the emergency room of a hospital and bring with you any remaining medicine and the original packaging.

Do not induce vomiting without explicit instructions from the physician!

This medicine was prescribed to treat your ailment; in another patient it may be harmful.

Do not give this medicine to your relatives, neighbours or acquaintances.

Do not take any medicine in the dark! Carefully check the label and dose each time you take the medicine. Wear your glasses if you need them.

Storage:

Keep in a cool and dark place.
Even if stored according to the manufacturer's recommendations, all medicines have a limited shelf life. Please pay attention to the expiry date of the medicine! If you have any doubts, please consult the dispensing pharmacist.

Do not store different medicines in the same container.

Drug registration number: 40-39-22836

Manufacturer: Sam-On Ltd., 25 Ha-avoda St., Bat-Yam

الناتجة عن التفاعلات بين المكونات خاصة الأدوية التي تنتهي إلى المجموعة التالية: ليفودوبا (لرئيس باركنسون).

الأعراض الجانبية:
استعمال بعض الأعراض الجانبية.

الأعراض الجانبية التي تتطلب اهتماماً خاصاً:
التهيج أو طفح جلدي: توقف أو من العلاج وراجع / أو الطبيب.
إما إذا ظهرت أعراض جانبية لم تذكر في هذه النشرة، أو إذا طرأ أي تغيير على شعورك العام نتيجة لاستعمالك لهذا الدواء، عليك عندئذ مراجعة الطبيب حالاً.

الجرعة الدوائية:
يستعمل الدواء حسب تعليمات الطبيب فقط.

الجرعة الدوائية الاعتيادية في حالة عدم وجود تعليمات أخرى من الطبيب: قرص - قرصان في اليوم.

لا تتجاوز / أو الجرعة الموصى بها.

هذا الدواء غير مخصص للاستعمال عادة لدى الأطفال والرضع دون عمر ٦ سنين.

تحجب أو التسمم!

يجب حفظ هذا الدواء وكل دواء في مكان مغلق بعيداً عن متناول أيدي الأطفال و/ أو الرضع، وذلك لتفادي أضرارهم بالتسمم.

إذا المرط في تناول الجرعة الدوائية أو إذا بلغ الطفل / خطاً من هذا الدواء، عليك التوجه إلى المستشفى حالاً مصطحباً عبوة الدواء.

لا تسبب / أو التقيؤ بدون تعليمات صريحة من الطبيب.

هذا الدواء وصف العلاج مريضك، وقد يستبب الضرر لمرضى آخر.

لا تعط أي من الدواء إلى القرط، جيرانك أو معارفك.

لا تتناول أي من الدواء في العتمة.

يجب تدقيق طابع الدواء والتأكد من التوافق مع المجموعة الدوائية التي في كل مرة تتناولها بين فترات دواء - ضع / أو النظارات الطبية إذا لازم الأمر ذلك.

التخزين: في مكان بارد ومظلم.

تلفي الأدوية صالحة لفترات محدودة فقط، حتى ولو ظلت في عبوتها الأصلية وتم حفظها بموجب تعليمات التخزين - الرجاء ملاحظة تاريخ انتهاء صلاحية المنتج المستعمل الذي صرف لك هذا الدواء.

عليك استشارة الصيدلي الذي صرف لك هذا الدواء.

لا يجوز تخزين أدوية مختلفة في نفس العبوة.

رقم سجل الدواء: ٢٧٨٢٦ - ٢٩ - ٤٠
المنتج: سام - أون م.ض. - شارع هاجابورا ٢٥، بات-يام.

101080084/02

